A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-510-013
R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00
File No.: 1342458 MDD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Angela Colgan and Brian Muravez
1000 Arrowhead Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,405.00 Pgs=2 09/07/2021 11:51 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Angela Sue Colgan, an unmarried woman**, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Angela Colgan, an unmarried woman and Brian Muravez, an unmarried man as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 259, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2 Sept. 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Arologi	<u> </u>	
Angela Colgan \		
		١
State of Nevada) ·)ss	
County of Douglas) 55	
This instrument was acknowle By: Angela Colgan	edged before me on the, 202	21
Signature: Notary Public		
	DEAN NICHOLSON Notary Public-State of Nevada	
	APPT. NO. 20-7597-02 My Appt. Expires 10-15-2024	
	Company of the Compan	
/		
/ /		
	\ \	
_ \ \ \		
\		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Λ			
a) <u>1220-16-510-013</u>				/ \			
b)			1	. \			
c)	and the same of th			\ \			
d)				\ \			
2. Type of Property:		D DECODDEDE OF	TIONAL	LICE ONLY			
	'	R RECORDERS OP		1 1			
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4		ok		·			
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □ Com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	te of Recording:					
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mob	ile Home No	tes:	-	1			
☐ Other				T.			
			-				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope		0,000.00					
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only)					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		0,000.00					
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>1,3</u>	65.00					
4 15 = 4: 01 : 1		.\ \					
4. If Exemption Claimed:	IDC 275 000 Caatian) 1					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per Nb. Explain Reason for Exemption		/ /					
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	l	\longrightarrow					
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being	transferred: 100%						
The undersigned declares and acknow	wledges under penalty o	f periury pursuant to	NRS 3	75 060			
and NRS 375.110, that the information							
and can be supported by documentati							
Furthermore, the parties agree that di							
additional tax due, may result in a per							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	shall be jointly and seve	rally liable for any ac	ditional	amount owed.			
ACCUSO.	\	\ \ \					
Signature \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Сара	acity Grantor	•				
0001.001							
Signature Signature	Capa	acity Grantee	3				

SELLED (ODEN OD MANAGEMENT)			00111				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO (REQUIRED)	N BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFO		ION			
Print Name: Angel Sue Colgan	Drint	(REQUIRED) Name: Angela Colg		Brian Murayez			
Address: 1000 Arrowhead Drive		ess: 1000 Arrowhe					
City: Gardnerville	City:		au Diive				
State: NV Zip: 894			Zip:	89460			
Otato. 111 21p. 00-1	01010	·		00-100			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title Company							
Address: 5390 Kietzke Ln., Suite 1							
City: Reno	State	: <u>NV</u>	_ Zip:	89511			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED